Becky Landrum, Secretary Printed Name

# HUNT COUNTY BAIL BOND BOARD

196th District Court Judge, J. Andrew Bench, Chairman

Hunt County Courthouse 2507 Lee Street Greenville, Texas 75401

DATE: January 17, 2023

EMPLOYEE LICENSE BADGE AND FINGERPRINT CARD
APPROVAL NOTICE
EMPLOYEE NAME: Payton Raye Gann
SURETY: Eddie R. Harris
BONDING COMPANY: Lone Star Bail Bond II - License # 0028
This serves as notice to the Hunt County Sheriff's Office to issue one (1) badge to the named employee by the listed Surety. Payment was made by the surety when the application was submitted for approval.
Contact the <u>Hunt County Sheriff's Office at 903-453-6800 to arrange a time for the new employee</u> to complete the <u>Photo ID process</u> . Make sure that the employee has this form and that it is signed by the employee and the surety. Upon termination of the employee, the surety is to return the badge to the Hunt County Sheriff's Office.
This is in compliance with the By-Laws of the Hunt County Bail Bond Board: Section 9.
This application was approved by the Hunt County Bail Bond Board on the <u>17<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>January</u> , <u>2023</u> .
Becky Landrum
Hunt County Clerk Secretary of the HCBBB
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:
Badge issued by HCSO on
Fingerprints were made:
HCSO Representative

TO BE COMPLETED BY BAIL BOND BOARD	ONLY:
Name of Applicant: Sherry Melissa Gibson	
Bonding Company: Ace in the Hole Bail Bonds	License Number: <u>0007</u>
Date Considered by the Board: <u>January 17, 2023</u> Reason for Denial:	Approved:  Denied:
Signature of Officer	

Becky Landrum, Secretary Printed Name

### **HUNT COUNTY BAIL BOND BOARD**

196th District Court Judge, J. Andrew Bench, Chairman

Hunt County Courthouse 2507 Lee Street Greenville, Texas 75401

DATE: January 17, 2023

EMPLOYEE LICENSE BADGE AND FINGERPRINT CARD  APPROVAL NOTICE
EMPLOYEE NAME: Sherry Melissa Gibson
SURETY: Kenneth Slemmons
BONDING COMPANY: Ace in the Hole Bail Bonds - License # 0007
This serves as notice to the Hunt County Sheriff's Office to issue one (1) badge to the named employed by the listed Surety. Payment was made by the surety when the application was submitted for approval.
Contact the Hunt County Sheriff's Office at 903-453-6800 to arrange a time for the new employee to complete the Photo ID process. Make sure that the employee has this form and that it is signed by the employee and the surety. Upon termination of the employee, the surety is to return the badge to the Hunt County Sheriff's Office.
This is in compliance with the By-Laws of the Hunt County Bail Bond Board: Section 9.
This application was approved by the Hunt County Bail Bond Board on the 17 <sup>th</sup> day of January, 2023.
Becky Landrum
Hunt County Clerk
Secretary of the HCBBB
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:
Badge issued by HCSO on
Fingerprints were made:
HCSO Representative

TO BE COMPLETED BY BAIL BOND BOARD ONLY:
Name of Applicant: Sherry Melissa Gibson
Bonding Company: <u>Reliable Bail Bonds</u> License Number: <u>0025</u>
Date Considered by the Board: <u>January 17, 2023</u> Approved: ∑ Denied: ☐ Reason for Denial:
Signature of Officer  The state of Date 1-17-2023 Date

Becky Landrum, Secretary Printed Name

# **HUNT COUNTY BAIL BOND BOARD**

196th District Court Judge, J. Andrew Bench, Chairman

**Hunt County Courthouse** 2507 Lee Street Greenville, Texas 75401

DATE: January 17, 2023

# EMPLOYEE LICENSE RADGE AND FINGERPRINT CARD

APPROVAL NOTICE
EMPLOYEE NAME: Sherry Melissa Gibson
SURETY: Kenneth Slemmons
BONDING COMPANY: Reliable Bail Bonds - License # 0025
This serves as notice to the Hunt County Sheriff's Office to issue one (1) badge to the named employee by the listed Surety. Payment was made by the surety when the application was submitted for approval.
Contact the <u>Hunt County Sheriff's Office at 903-453-6800 to arrange a time for the new employee</u> to complete the Photo ID process. Make sure that the employee has this form and that it is signed by the employee and the surety. Upon termination of the employee, the surety is to return the badge to the Hunt County Sheriff's Office.  This is in compliance with the By-Laws of the Hunt County Bail Bond Board: Section 9.
This application was approved by the Hunt County Bail Bond Board on the <u>17<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>January</u> , <u>2023</u> .
Becky Landrum
Hunt County Clerk
Secretary of the HCBBB
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:
Badge issued by HCSO on
Fingerprints were made:
HCSO Representative